Total Number of persons with disabilities by Relationship to the head of household, Tanzania Mainland, 2014

Albinism
Seeing
Hearing
Walking
Rememberi
ng

Selfcare

Communic
ating

Relationship to the head of household

Head

10,114
572,344
209,677
506,001

267,140
71,185
40,308

Spouse

2,088
203,165
60,389
134,676

89,214
23,265

13,789

Child

2,705
154,334
139,814
122,530

170,199
228,821

167,461

Step/adopt
ed child

0
3,658
537
2,182

4,641
6,537

2,635

Parents

0
109,071
53,561
114,840

83,831
40,977

29,364

Other
relatives

1,945
54,409
60,632
71,427

67,433
44,913

39,285

Domestic
employee
170

841
4,438
194

1,344
0
0

Unrelated

0
25,568
26,266
23,227

19,323
8,919

3,277

Total

17,023
1,123,390
555,315
975,076

703,123
424,617

296,118




