Total Number of persons with disabilities by Relationship to the head of household, Tanzania Mainland, 2014

	Relationship to the head of household								
_				Step/adopt		Other	Domestic		
	Head	Spouse	Child	ed child	Parents	relatives	employee	Unrelated	Total
Albinism	10,114	2,088	2,705	0	0	1,945	170	0	17,023
Seeing	572,344	203,165	154,334	3,658	109,071	54,409	841	25,568	1,123,390
Hearing	209,677	60,389	139,814	537	53,561	60,632	4,438	26,266	555,315
Walking	506,001	134,676	122,530	2,182	114,840	71,427	194	23,227	975,076
Rememberi ng	267,140	89,214	170,199	4,641	83,831	67,433	1,344	19,323	703,123
Selfcare	71,185	23,265	228,821	6,537	40,977	44,913	0	8,919	424,617
Communic ating	40,308	13,789	167,461	2,635	29,364	39,285	0	3,277	296,118